

Office of the Registrar of Companies

## Certificate of Incorporation pursuant to change of name

[Pursuant to rule 29 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014]

Corporate Identification Number (CIN):



Registrar of Companies

Mailing Address as per record available in Registrar of Companies office:



10/5/2018 Notice Number





-	ь
•	7
	-

## **NOTICES**

Notice No.	20181005-41	Notice Date	05 Oct 2018
Category	Company related	Segment	Equity
Subject	Change in Name of the Company.		

## Content

Trading Members of the Exchange are hereby informed that the under-mentioned Company has informed the Exchange about the change in its name. Accordingly, the SCRIP ID and ABBREVIATED NAME of the Company for BOLT Plus SYSTEM will be changed as follows w.e.f October 11, 2018.

Scrip Code	Existing Name	New Name	Scrip ID for BOLT Plus System	Abbreviated name on BOLT Plus System
533638	FLEXITUFF INTERNATIONAL LTD.	FLEXITUFF VENTURES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	FLEXITUFF	FLEXITUFF

Trading Members may please note that the share certificates not corrected with the new name of the company will also be good delivery in the market.

Mangesh Tayde, Senior Manager - Listing Operations (CRD)

October 05, 2018

Site optimized for IE8 & above, resolution 1024 X 768 & above. | <u>Disclaimer</u> | <u>Sitemap</u>

Copyright@ 2015. All Rights Reserved. BSE Ltd. (22)





## National Stock Exchange Of India Limited

Ref No.: NSE/LIST/55 October 05, 2018

The Company Secretary, Flexituff International Limited C, 41-50, Sector 3, Special Economic Zone, Pithampur, Dhar - 454775

Kind Attn.: Ms. Khushboo Kothari

Dear Madam,

**Sub: Change of Name of the Company** 

This is with reference to your letter requesting change of the name of the company on the records of the Exchange. We have taken note of the same and consequently the name of the company will be changed from Flexituff International Limited to Flexituff Ventures International Limited w.e.f. October 11, 2018.

In case you need any further clarifications please contact us at the numbers: 022-26598231.

Yours faithfully,

For National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

Swati Sopare Senior Manager

This Document is Digitally Signed

